Arrest Date / Time

7/26/2024 8:45

7/26/2024 8:45

7/27/2024 9:13

7/27/2024 13:31

7/27/2024 13:31

7/27/2024 15:20

7/27/2024 15:20

7/28/2024 6:50

7/28/2024 6:50

NORMAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
Daily Arrest Activity (Public)

Case Number Arrest Location Offense

2024-
00053863

2024-
00053863

2024-
00054153

2024-
00054219

2024-
00054219

2024-
00054256

2024-
00054256

2024-
00054428

2024-
00054428

201 W GRAY
ST

201 W GRAY
ST

1820
CHERRY
STONE ST

1294 E
ROBINSON
ST

1294 E
ROBINSON
ST

200 12TH
AVE NE

200 12TH
AVE NE

I35 SB OFF
RAMP 109
RAMP / N I35
SB |

I35 SB OFF
RAMP 109
RAMP / N I35
SB |

POSSESSION OF
CDS

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

ARSON - THIRD
DEGREE

WARRANT-CLEV
COUNTY

WARRANT-
MUNICIPAL
(NORMAN)

ROBBERY SECOND
DEGREE

WARRANT-OTHER

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

POSSESSION OF
CDS

Arrestee

BILLY LEE DUNN

BILLY LEE DUNN

CHARLES LEE
MCINTOSH

RICHARD
DEWAYNE HALL
JR.

RICHARD
DEWAYNE HALL
JR.

FOREST
BRANDON SMITH

FOREST
BRANDON SMITH

XAVIER
RASHAUD
ALEXANDER-
PERRY

XAVIER
RASHAUD
ALEXANDER-
PERRY

Arrestee Birthc Arrestee Address City

3/15/1971

3/15/1971

5/2/1984

1/13/1981

1/13/1981

8/13/1995

8/13/1995

1/14/2005

1/14/2005

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

1411 REBECCA

LN Norman OK 73072
HOMELESS NORMAN OK 73071
HOMELESS NORMAN OK 73071
HOMELESS

HOMELESS

2824 ROBIN RD OKLAHOMA CITY 73110
2824 ROBIN RD OKLAHOMA CITY 73110

State Zip Code Status

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Officer

1424 -
Meget;

1424 -
Meget;

2319 - Estes;

2329 - Smith;

2329 - Smith;

1011 - Hard;

1011 - Hard;

2112 - Vu;

2112 - Vu;



7/28/2024 6:50

7/28/2024 9:03

7/28/2024 12:19

7/28/2024 12:30

7/28/2024 16:50

7/28/2024 21:01

7/28/2024 21:01

7/28/2024 21:01

7/28/2024 21:38

2024-
00054428

2024-
00054441

2024-
00054465

2024-
00054468

2024-
00054512

2024-
00054546

2024-
00054546

2024-
00054546

2024-
00054475

I35 SB OFF
RAMP 109
RAMP / N 135
SB |

151 12TH
AVE SE

2600 W
ROBINSON
ST

W MAIN ST/
36TH AVE
NW

12TH AVE NE
/
SHADOWLAK
E RD

1403 GLEN
OAKS CT

1403 GLEN
OAKS CT

1403 GLEN
OAKS CT

60TH AVE
NW / W
ROCK CREEK
RD

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF
CDS

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

DOMESTIC ABUSE
(SIMPLE ASSAULT)

DOMESTIC ABUSE
BY
STRANGULATION
(AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT)

DOMESTIC ABUSE
IN PRESENCE OF
MINOR CHILD
(AGGRAVATED
ASSAULT)

LEAVING SCENE
OF ACCIDENT
INVOLVING INJURY

XAVIER
RASHAUD
ALEXANDER-
PERRY

DAMIEN WOLF
HENSON

JAROD EARL
BISHOP

KEVIN RAY
SMITH

PAUL DANIEL
NIGHTINGALE

MICHAEL LEE
ADE

MICHAEL LEE
ADE

MICHAEL LEE
ADE

BRADYN

THOMAS BROWN

1/14/2005

10/10/1995

4/6/1985

8/26/1976

2/24/1962

4/6/1994

4/6/1994

4/6/1994

2/1/2002

2824 ROBIN RD OKLAHOMA CITY

HOMELESS

1132
STUBBEMAN
AVE

NORMAN

201 REED AVE Norman

LS Norman
SUPERIOR AVE

1403 GLEN Norman
OAKS CT

1403 GLEN Norman
OAKS CT

1403 GLEN Norman
OAKS CT

o Norman

HAVERHILL CIR

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73110

73069

73071

73071

73071

73071

73071

73071

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

2112 - Vu;

2379 -
Shattuck;

1624 -
Crowe;

2224 -
Ashby;

2329 - Smith;

2321 - Haley;

2321 - Haley;

2321 - Haley;

1011 - Hard;



7/28/2024 21:38

7/28/2024 23:45

7/28/2024 23:45

7/28/2024 23:48

7/29/2024 5:52

7/29/2024 5:52

7/29/2024 5:52

7/29/2024 5:53

7/24/2024 19:31

7/26/2024 13:13

2024-
00054475

2024-
00054583

2024-
00054583

2024-
00054377

2024-
00054601

2024-
00054601

2024-
00054601

2024-
00054601

2024-
00053515

2024-
00053908

60TH AVE
NW /W
ROCK CREEK
RD

417
MARGARET
DR

417
MARGARET
DR

2543 W MAIN
ST

1049 12TH
AVE NE

1049 12TH
AVE NE

1049 12TH
AVE NE

1049 12TH
AVE NE

151 12TH
AVE SE

1800
BEAUMONT
DR

MANSLAUGHTER
FIRST DEGREE

(MURDER AND NON-

NEGLIGENT
MANSLAUGHTER)

DUI - LIQUOR OR
DRUGS/APCV

TRANSPORTING
OPEN BOTTLE OR
CONTAINER -
LIQUOR

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

POSSESSION OF
CDS

PUBLIC
INTOXICATION

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

UNLAWFUL
POSSESSION OF
PARAPHERNALIA

PETTY LARCENY

TRESPASSING

BRADYN
THOMAS BROWN

CALEB TROY
HACKLER

CALEB TROY
HACKLER

AARON JAMES
GONZALEZ

JARED MICHAEL
BUCK

JARED MICHAEL
BUCK

JARED MICHAEL
BUCK

BRANDY LYNN
WEBB

ROBERT JUNIOR
JACKSON JR.

FOREST
BRANDON SMITH

2/1/2002

1/1/1981

1/1/1981

2/18/1989

8/2/1986

8/2/1986

8/2/1986

1/3/1997

11/23/1964

8/13/1995

Sl Norman
HAVERHILL CIR

707
LANDSDOWNE
CT

Norman

707
LANDSDOWNE
CT

Norman

1835 E

LINDSEY NORMAN

3006
TURNBERRY
CT

Norman

3006
TURNBERRY
CT

Norman

3006
TURNBERRY
CT

Norman

706 OLIVER ST Norman

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

OK

73071

73072

73072

73071

73069

73069

73069

73071

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

FDBDC
(Jail)

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

1011 - Hard;

2203 -
Herrera;

2203 -
Herrera;

2206 - Dowd;

2206 - Dowd;

2206 - Dowd;

2206 - Dowd;

2323 -
Moore;

9999 -
PRIVATE;

9999 -
PRIVATE;



7/27/2024 17:44

7/27/2024 17:44

7/27/2024 20:59

7/28/2024 17:50

7/28/2024 22:00

2024-
00054283

2024-
00054283

2024-
00054327

2024-
00054519

2024-
00054564

1070
ALAMEDA ST

1070
ALAMEDA ST

1111 OAK
TREE AVE

1112 MCGEE
DR

333
INTERSTATE
DR

POSS/DRUG
PARAPHERNALIA

POSS/MARIJ

ASSAULT &
BATTERY

ASSAULT &
BATTERY

PETTY LARCENY

DAMIEN WOLF
NI 10/10/1995
DAMIEN WOLF
NI 10/10/1995

KIANA LORRAINE
" 1/15/1998

ASHLEE
ELIZABETH BEAN 12/2/1981

NICHOLE M

LG 3/26/1987

7/30/2024 10:29

HOMELESS

HOMELESS

1111 OAK TREE

AVE Norman OK 73072
1112 MCGEE | OK 73069
DR

517 COUNTY

D 1550 RUSH SPRINGS OK 73082

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

Released-
Citation/D
ocket

2329 - Smith;

2329 - Smith;

9999 -
PRIVATE;

1923 - King;

1314 -
Worthley;



